NFC Reporting Center - Personnel Actions Profile - Hires by Minority Profile

Department Of Commerce - Nat Oceanic & Atmospheric Adm - Staff Offices Of The Office Of The Under Secretary
Hires Minority Profile By Org
Year = Fiscal Year 2008

Org Total
Org Level 3 (cm540600) 1
%
Office Of The Chief Information Officer And High Performance Computing 3
%
Office Of The Chief Finanical Officer 18
%
Office Of Human Resources 24
%
Office Of Acquisition And Grants 4
%
Office Of The Chief Administrative Officer 21
%
Total 71
%

Total STAFF OFFICES OF THE OFFICE OF THE UNDER SECRETARY Population:

Data as of 10/05/2008
Prepared By Tillman Peck on 10/7/2008 at 1:38 PM

Women
1
100
1
33.3
13
72.2
20
83.3
3
75
14
66.7
52
73.2

By Org

Minorities
1
100

33.3
26
36.62

Black
Men Women
1
. 100

1

33.3 .
1 5
56 27.8
5
20.8
2
. 50
1 2
48 95
3 15
4.2 21.1

Hispanic

Men

Women

1
4.8
2
2.8

Asian
Amer./Pacific
Isl

Men

1
5.6

1
1.4

Women

2
11.1

1
4.8
3
4.2

71 (which includes employees that have not designated a Race and National Origin)

https://www.nfc.usda.gov/reporting/personnel/hiresmino/personnelhiresmino.asp

Amer Ind/
Alaskan Nat
Men Women
1 1
4.8 4.8
1 1
1.4 1.4

White
Men Women
1 1
33.3 33.3
3 6
16.7 33.3
4 14
16.7 58.3
1 1
25 25
5 9
23.8 42.9
14 31
19.7 43.7

Un-disclosed

Men

Women

Page 1 of 1

10/7/2008



