## Department Of Commerce - Nat Oceanic & Atmospheric Adm - Staff Offices Of The Office Of The Under Secretary Hires Minority Profile By Org

Year = Fiscal Year 2008 By Org

				ві	ack	Hispanic		Am	Asian Amer./Pacific Isl		Amer Ind/ Alaskan Nat		White		Un-disclosed		
Org	Total	Women	Minorities	Men	Women	Men	Wome	n Me	en V	Vomen	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Wome	en
Org Level 3 (cm540600)	1	1	1		1				100	100							
	%	100	100		100												
Office Of The Chief Information Officer And High Performance Computing	3	1	1	1	100				1	100			1	1			
	%	33.3	33.3	33.3									33.3	33.3			
Office Of The Chief Finanical Officer	18	13	9	1	5				1	2			3	6			
	%	72.2	50	5.6	27.8				5.6	11.1			16.7	33.3			
Office Of Human Resources	24	20			5			1					4				
	%	83.3			20.8		. 4.	2					16.7	58.3			
Office Of Acquisition And Grants	4	3			2			_					10.7	1			
	%	75			50		•						25	25			
Office Of The Chief Administrative Officer																	
Office of the chief Administrative officer	21	14			2			1	100			- 1	5				1
	%	66.7	33.3	4.8	9.5		. 4.	8		4.8	4.8	4.8	23.8	42.9			
Total	71	52	26	3	15			2	1	3	1	1	14	31			
	%	73.2	36.62	4.2	21.1		. 2.	8	1.4	4.2	1.4	1.4	19.7	43.7			

Total STAFF OFFICES OF THE OFFICE OF THE UNDER SECRETARY Population: 71 (which includes employees that have not designated a Race and National Origin)

Data as of 10/05/2008

Prepared By Tillman Peck on 10/7/2008 at 1:38 PM